

December 13, 2013

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Public Utility Commission of Oregon 550 Capitol Street NE, Ste 215 Salem, OR 97301-2551

Attn: Filing Center

RE: Docket UM 1670—PacifiCorp's Signatory Pages

PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power encloses for filing an original and five copies of the signatory pages to Protective Order No. 13-426.

A copy of this filing has been served on all parties to this proceeding as indicated by the attached certificate of service.

If you have questions about this filing, please contact Bryce Dalley, Director, Regulatory Affairs & Revenue Requirement, at (503) 813-6389.

Sincerely,

William R. Griffith / As William R. Griffith

Vice President, Regulation

Enclosure

cc: Service List—UM 1670

I. Consent to be Bound:

This general protective order governs the use of Confidential Information in these proceedings.

Pacificorp d/b/c	1 Pacific Power	(Party) agrees to be bound by the terms of the
		that it has an interest in these proceedings that is no
adequately repre	sented by other parti	es to the proceedings.
	1	
Signature:	Tark	Mon

Date:

II.

Printed Name:

Persons Qualified under Paragraphs 3(a) through 3(d):

Pacificorp d/b/a Pacific Power (Party) identifies the following person(s) automatically qualified under paragraphs 3(a) through (d).

PRINTED NAME	DATE
Sarah Wallace	12-13-13
Michelle Mishae	u
Ryan Flynn	· a
Morgan Hemmo	(1
Tima Eaton	Ŋ
·	

III. Persons Qualified under Paragraph 3(e):

		al protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and mation identified in paragraph 10.
By:	Signature:	Willing Mill (Date: 12/9/13
	Printed Name:	William R. Gniffith Po
	Address:	825 NE Multhomah St. Suite 2000. Portland of 97232
	Employer:	Pacificorp
	Job Title:	Vice President, Regulation
	☐ Paragraph 1	0(e) information also provided.
Ву:	Signature:	7BD LL 12/9/13
	Printed Name:	Bryce Dalley
	Address:	825 NE Multinomah st. Suite 2000 Portland of 97272
	Employer:	Pacificorp
	Job Title:	Director, Regulatory Affairs & Revenue Requirement
	Paragraph 1	0(e) information also provided.
Ву:	Signature:	Date:
	Printed Name:	Patrick Egan
	Address:	825 NE MUHMOMAN St. SUHE 2000 PORTLAND OR 97232
	Employer:	Pacificorp
	Job Title:	vice President, Customer & community Affairs
	Paragraph 1	0(e) information also provided.
Ву:	Signature:	Mul Son Date: 12/9/13
	Printed Name:	Ariel son
	Address:	825 NE MUHnomah St. Suite 2000 Portland OR 97232
	Employer:	Pacificorp
	Job Title:	Regulatory Projects Manager
	☐ Paragraph 1	0(e) information also provided.

III. Persons Qualified under Paragraph 3(e):

		ral protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and rmation identified in paragraph 10.		
By:	Signature:	William (Mate: 12/9/13		
	Printed Name:			
	Address:	825 NE Multhomal St. Suffezoco. Portland o R 97232		
	Employer:	Pacificorp		
	Job Title:	Vice President, Regulation		
	☐ Paragraph 1	.0(e) information also provided.		
By:	Signature:	PRD all Date: 12/9/13		
	Printed Name:	Bryce Dalley		
	Address:	825 NE MUHINOMAN St. Swife 2000 POAHAND OF 97272		
	Employer:	Fucificorp		
	Job Title:	Director, Regulatory Affairs & Pevenue Reculiement		
Paragraph 10(e) information also provided.				
By:	Signature:	tal Cgc Date: 12/11/13		
	Printed Name:	Patrick Egal		
	Address:	825 NE MUHMOMAN St. SUHE 2000 POPHLAND 0 R97232		
	Employer:	Pacificorp		
	Job Title:	Vice President, Customer & community Affairs		
	Paragraph 1	0(e) information also provided.		
Ву:	Signature:	Date: 12/9/13		
	Printed Name:	Ariel son		
	Address:	825 NE Multhomah st. suite 2000 Potland or 97232		
	Employer:	Pacificorp		
	Job Title:	Regulatory Projects Manager		
	Paragraph 10	(e) information also provided.		

III. Persons Qualified under Paragraph 3(e):

I have read the general protective order,	, agree to be	bound b	y the term	ns of the	order,	and
will provide the information identified i	n paragraph	10.				

By:	Signature:	deldleunes Date: 12-5-1	3
	Printed Name:	Charles Phinney	
	Address:	63820 Clausen Dr. Suite 100 Bend, OR	97701
	Employer:	Pacific Power	
	Job Title:	Corporate Account Manager	
	☐ Paragraph 1	0(e) information also provided.	
Ву:	Signature:	Date:	
	Printed Name:		
	Address:		
	Employer:		
	Job Title:	·	
	Paragraph 1	0(e) information also provided.	
Ву:	Signature:	Date:	
	Printed Name:		
	Address:		
	Employer:		
	Job Title:		
	Paragraph 1	0(e) information also provided.	
Ву:	Signature:	Date:	
	Printed Name:		
	Address:		
	Employer:		
	Job Title:		
	□ Paragraph 1	0(e) information also provided.	

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I served a true and correct copy of PacifiCorp's Signatory Pages on the parties listed below via electronic mail and/or US mail in compliance with OAR 860-001-0180.

UM 1670

Charles N. Fadley (W) Attorney at Law PO Box 1408 Sisters, OR 97759 fade@bendbroadband.com

Tommy A. Brooks (W) (C)
Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen & Lloyd
1001 SW Fifth Ave., Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97204-1136
tbrooks@cablehuston.com

John A. Cameron (W) (C) Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 1300 SW Fifth Ave., Suite 2300 Portland, OR 97201 johncameron@dwt.com

Ted Case (W)
Oregon Rural Electric Cooperative Assn
698 12th Street SE, Suite 210
Salem, OR 97301
tcase@oreca.org

Sarah Wallace (W) Senior Counsel, Pacific Power 825 NE Multnomah, Suite 1800 Portland, OR 97232 sarah.wallace@pacificorp.com

Steve Eldrige (W)
Umatilla Electric Cooperative Assn
PO Box 1148
Hermiston, OR 97838
Steve.eldrige@ueinet.com

Dated this 13th of December 2013.

Thomas M. Grim (W) (C) Cable Huston Benedict et al 1001 SW Fifth Ave., Suite 2000 Portland, OR 97204-1136 tgrim@cablehuston.com

Jerry M. Healy (W) (C) Columbia Basin Electric Cooperative Inc PO Box 398 Heppner, Oregon 97836-0398 jerryh@columbiabasin.cc

Derek D. Green (W) (C) Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 1300 SW Fifth Ave., Suite 2400 Portland, OR 97201 derekgreen@dwt.com

Raymond S. Kindley (W) (C) Kindley Law PC PO Box 569 West Linn, OR 97068 kindleylaw@comcast.net

Oregon Dockets (W)
PacifiCorp, dba Pacific Power
825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97232
oregondockets@pacificorp.com

Carrie Meyer

Supervisor, Regulatory Operations